



2026:BHC-AS:13926

Board Sr.No.:20

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3167 OF 2024

Rajkumar Dattatrya Shedge ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The District Collector.RESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12523 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 3167 OF 2024

Rajkumar Dattatrya Shedge ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The District Collector.RESPONDENT

And Ors

Miss. Ekta Patil i/b Mr. Prashat Hagare Adv. for Respondent

No. 2

Ms. A.A. Nadkarni, AGp, for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.



2026:BHC-AS:13926

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)